Creighton (21-6,10-4 Big East) -vs- Marquette (17-8,7-6 Big East)
02/18/20 at Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI

Date: 02/18/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;ﬁig LU Creighton 32 41 73
Site: Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI Marquette 22 43 65
Referees: Tommy Morrissey, Bo Boroski, Pat Driscoll
Creighton 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Alexander,Ty-Shon * 36 9-21 4-11 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 1 0 0 22
11  Zegarowski,Marcus * 35 7-11 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 o 17
23  Jefferson,Damien * 30 5-9 1-2 0-1 3-5 8 2 2 0 0 0o 11
24 Ballock,Mitch * 38 2-6 2-6 2-2 0-4 4 3 7 0 0 0 8
13 Bishop,Christian * 21 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 4 0 4 1 1 6
34 Mahoney,Denzel 23 3-8 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 3 9
43  Jones,Kelvin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
04 Mitchell,Shereef 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 8-23 7-11 6-29 35 14 19 10 1 4 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33 42.42 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 6-13 46.15 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 29-61 47.5% 8-23 34.8 % 7-11 63.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O
Marquette 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Anim,Sacar * 38 8-18 2-9 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 18
00 Howard,Markus * 35 4-14 3-9 2-4 1-3 4 4 5 4 0 1 13
04 John,Theo * 31 6-6 0-0 0-3 2-8 10 2 1 1 2 0 12
25  McEwen,Koby * 27 3-11 0-6 4-4 0-5 5 3 8 3 0 1 10
01 Bailey,Brendan * 28 2-6 2-4 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 2 2 0 7
05 Elliott,Greg 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 5
23 Cain,Jamal 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Johnson,Jayce 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
10 Torrence,Symir 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 [¢] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 8-33 7-13 10-28 38 16 17 14 5 4 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-28 32.14 % 2-17 11.76 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 6-16 37.50 % 5-10 50.00 %
Total 25-61 41.0% 8-33 24.2% 7-13 53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 25



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,THEO
19:21 MISS 3PTR by MCEWEN,KOBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRENDAN
19:13 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRENDAN(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALLOCK,MITCH --
MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN(In the paint) 19:06
19:06 BLOCK by BAILEY,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRENDAN
18:43 MISS 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR

REBOUND DEF by BALLOCK,MITCH -

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:37 2-0 V2

ASSIST by BALLOCK,MITCH -

18:14 MISS JUMPER by ANIM,SACAR(in the paint)
BLOCK by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN 18:14
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,THEO
17:42 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ANIM,SACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCEWEN,KOBY
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCEWEN,KOBY
17:27 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ANIM,SACAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOWARD,MARKUS
GOOD DUNK by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN(iIn the paint) 17:06 4-4

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON =
16:46 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,THEO(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MCEWEN,KOBY

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN(in the paint) 16:31
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN --
16:31 BLOCK by JOHN,THEO
GOOD JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS 16:26 6-6
ASSIST by BALLOCK,MITCH --
16:06 TURNOVER by BAILEY,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN 16:06
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN 16:06
SUB IN by MAHONEY,DENZEL 16:06
SUB IN by JONES,KELVIN 16:06
TURNOVER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS 15:47
15:47 STEAL by MCEWEN,KOBY
FOUL by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON 15:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43
15:43 SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRENDAN
15:43 SUB OUT by JOHN,THEO
15:43 SUB IN by CAIN,JAMAL
15:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE

15:43 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by MCEWEN,KOBY (fastbreak)
15:43 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by MCEWEN,KOBY (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS 15:33
== REBOUND DEF by MCEWEN,KOBY
15:09 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS
REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS ==
GOOD JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS 14:57 8-8
14:42 MISS 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:41 SUB OUT by MCEWEN,KOBY
14:41 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,GREG

TURNOVER by MAHONEY,DENZEL 14:15



REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
MISS 3PTR by BALLOCK,MITCH

SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
SUB OUT by JONES,KELVIN

SUB IN by MITCHELL,SHEREEF

SUB IN by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,DENZEL

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHEREEF
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,SHEREEF

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER, TY-SHON

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,DENZEL

SUB IN by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN

MISS LAYUP by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

STEAL by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

MISS DUNK by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHEREEF
SUB OUT by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by BALLOCK,MITCH
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
SUB IN by MAHONEY,DENZEL
SUB IN by JONES,KELVIN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KELVIN

GOOD JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN

8-11

10-11

12-11
12-13

14-13

H3

H1

Vi
H1

Vi

STEAL by ELLIOTT,GREG
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GREG

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MARKUS
TURNOVER by HOWARD,MARKUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYCE
GOOD 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR
ASSIST by HOWARD,MARKUS

BLOCK by JOHNSON,JAYCE
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GREG
MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JAMAL

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOWARD,MARKUS
SUB OUT by CAIN,JAMAL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRENDAN
SUB IN by JOHN,THEO

SUB IN by MCEWEN,KOBY

BLOCK by JOHN,THEO

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,THEO
TURNOVER by BAILEY,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCEWEN,KOBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHN,THEO

SUB OUT by ANIM,SACAR
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,GREG

SUB IN by HOWARD,MARKUS
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS 3PTR by MCEWEN,KOBY

FOUL by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRENDAN



REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,DENZEL

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,DENZEL

REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
FOUL by MAHONEY,DENZEL
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,DENZEL

SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
SUB IN by MITCHELL,SHEREEF

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
SUB IN by BALLOCK,MITCH
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,DENZEL
ASSIST by BALLOCK,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,DENZEL
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KELVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHEREEF
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,DENZEL
SUB OUT by JONES,KELVIN

SUB IN by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
SUB IN by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN

GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALLOCK,MITCH

MISS FT by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

08:35
08:26

08:16
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:29
07:07

07:02

06:53

06:39

06:21

05:55
05:46
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:30
05:22

05:08

05:00
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:22
04:22

04:22

16-13

16-15

19-15

19-17

21-17

23-17

24-17

V3

Vi

V 4

V2

V 4

V 6

V7

FOUL by MCEWEN,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,SYMIR
MISS 3PTR by TORRENCE,SYMIR

SUB OUT by JOHN,THEO

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by ANIM,SACAR

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAYCE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYCE

SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRENDAN
SUB IN by CAIN,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYCE
GOOD JUMPER by ANIM,SACAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCEWEN,KOBY

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYCE
GOOD JUMPER by MCEWEN,KOBY (fastbreak)

FOUL by HOWARD,MARKUS

MISS JUMPER by MCEWEN,KOBY((in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAIN,JAMAL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRENDAN
SUB IN by JOHN,THEO

FOUL by MCEWEN,KOBY
TURNOVER by MCEWEN,KOBY
SUB OUT by MCEWEN,KOBY
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,GREG
FOUL by HOWARD,MARKUS



GOOD FT by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
FOUL by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

FOUL by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by MAHONEY,DENZEL

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,DENZEL

MISS 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by MAHONEY,DENZEL

GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,DENZEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

FOUL by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,DENZEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
GOOD 3PTR by BALLOCK,MITCH
ASSIST by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

04:22
04:12
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:42
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:18

02:56
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:26

02:15

01:57
01:54
01:54
01:54

01:43

01:21

00:59
00:35

00:06

00:00

25-17

27-17

27-19

27-22

29-22

32-22

VvV 8

V 10

V 8

V5

V7

V 10

MISS JUMPER by ANIM,SACAR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOWARD,MARKUS
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,THEO

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by HOWARD,MARKUS

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GREG
FOUL by ANIM,SACAR
TURNOVER by ANIM,SACAR
SUB OUT by HOWARD,MARKUS
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRENDAN
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,THEO
GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,THEO(in the paint)

MISS FT by JOHN,THEO
REBOUND DEF by JOHN,THEO
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GREG

ASSIST by ANIM,SACAR

MISS 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR

MISS 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
20:00 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,GREG
20:00 SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
20:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,MARKUS
20:00 SUB IN by MCEWEN,KOBY
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,DENZEL 20:00
SUB IN by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN 20:00
19:48 32-25 V7 GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS
- ASSIST by MCEWEN,KOBY
MISS 3PTR by BALLOCK,MITCH 19:22
- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRENDAN
19:04 32-27 V5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,THEO(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOWARD,MARKUS
TURNOVER by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN 18:45
18:34 TURNOVER by HOWARD,MARKUS



MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

MISS 3PTR by BALLOCK,MITCH

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER, TY-SHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

SUB IN by MAHONEY,DENZEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TURNOVER by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by JONES,KELVIN

GOOD JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS(in the paint)

ASSIST by BALLOCK,MITCH

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

TURNOVER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

STEAL by MAHONEY,DENZEL
GOOD 3PTR by BALLOCK,MITCH
ASSIST by MAHONEY,DENZEL

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,DENZEL

SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
SUB IN by MITCHELL,SHEREEF

34-27

34-29

34-31

36-31

36-34

38-34

38-36

38-38

40-38

43-38

V7

V5

V3

V5

V2

V 4

V2

V2

V5

FOUL by ANIM,SACAR

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MARKUS
TURNOVER by MCEWEN,KOBY

MISS LAYUP by ANIM,SACAR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANIM,SACAR
GOOD LAYUP by ANIM,SACAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANIM,SACAR

MISS 3PTR by MCEWEN,KOBY

REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRENDAN
GOOD DUNK by JOHN,THEO(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCEWEN,KOBY

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS

FOUL by MCEWEN,KOBY

SUB OUT by MCEWEN,KOBY
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,THEO
GOOD 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR
ASSIST by HOWARD,MARKUS

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,MARKUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,THEO
GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,THEO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,MARKUS
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,GREG

TURNOVER by ANIM,SACAR

SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by JOHN,THEO

SUB IN by CAIN,JAMAL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE

STEAL by CAIN,JAMAL
TURNOVER by HOWARD,MARKUS

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,MARKUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOWARD,MARKUS
SUB IN by MCEWEN,KOBY



GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
ASSIST by JONES,KELVIN

FOUL by JONES,KELVIN

FOUL by JONES,KELVIN
TURNOVER by JONES,KELVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHEREEF

SUB OUT by JONES,KELVIN

SUB IN by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

SUB IN by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KELVIN

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

TURNOVER by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,DENZEL
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
ASSIST by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON(in the paint)

FOUL by BALLOCK,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by BALLOCK,MITCH

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON(in the paint)
FOUL by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by MAHONEY,DENZEL

STEAL by MAHONEY,DENZEL
GOOD JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

12:38
12:30
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:13
12:13
11:53
11:47
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45

11:28

11:22
11:08
11:08
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05

10:43

10:14

10:09
10:05

46-38 V8
46-39 V7
46-40 V6
46-41 V5
49-41 V8
49-43 V6
51-43 V8
53-43 V10

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCEWEN,KOBY
GOOD FT by MCEWEN,KOBY

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,GREG
SUB IN by HOWARD,MARKUS

MISS 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR

REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,MARKUS

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,MARKUS(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CAIN,JAMAL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE

SUB IN by JOHN,THEO
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,GREG

REBOUND DEF by MCEWEN,KOBY

MISS JUMPER by MCEWEN,KOBY

STEAL by HOWARD,MARKUS

GOOD FT by HOWARD,MARKUS (fastbreak)

MISS FT by HOWARD,MARKUS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GREG
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,GREG(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCEWEN,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by MCEWEN,KOBY
SUB OUT by MCEWEN,KOBY
SUB IN by BAILEY,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS

FOUL by BAILEY,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GREG

TURNOVER by JOHN,THEO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
GOOD JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
ASSIST by BALLOCK,MITCH

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,DENZEL

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BALLOCK,MITCH

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,DENZEL(in the paint)
FOUL by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,DENZEL

SUB IN by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by BALLOCK,MITCH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN
FOUL by BALLOCK,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by BALLOCK,MITCH

SUB OUT by BISHOP,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by MAHONEY,DENZEL
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by ZEGAROWSKI,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

55-43

56-43
56-46

59-46

59-48

59-50
62-50

62-53

62-56

65-56

65-57

65-60
67-60

V12

V 13
V 10

V13

V1l

V9
V12

V9

V 6

V9

V 8

V5
V7

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,GREG

SUB IN by MCEWEN,KOBY

MISS 3PTR by MCEWEN,KOBY

REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRENDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by HOWARD,MARKUS

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRENDAN

ASSIST by MCEWEN,KOBY

GOOD JUMPER by ANIM,SACAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWARD,MARKUS

BLOCK by BAILEY,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ANIM,SACAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRENDAN((fastbreak)

ASSIST by MCEWEN,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by MCEWEN,KOBY

MISS FT by JOHN,THEO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JOHN,THEO

FOUL by BAILEY,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHN,THEO
MISS 3PTR by ANIM,SACAR

REBOUND DEF by ANIM,SACAR
TURNOVER by MCEWEN,KOBY

GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS (fastbreak)
ASSIST by ANIM,SACAR

GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRENDAN
MISS FT by BAILEY,BRENDAN

FOUL by JOHN,THEO

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MARKUS
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,MARKUS(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TY-SHON
FOUL by BALLOCK,MITCH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BALLOCK,MITCH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BALLOCK,MITCH(fastbreak)

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,DAMIEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by MAHONEY,DENZEL

GOOD FT by MAHONEY,DENZEL (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MAHONEY,DENZEL (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,DENZEL

69-60

69-61

69-63

70-63
71-63
71-65

72-65
73-65

V9

V 8

V 6

V7
V 8
V 6

V7
V 8

GOOD FT by HOWARD,MARKUS (fastbreak)

MISS FT by HOWARD,MARKUS(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,THEO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCEWEN,KOBY

FOUL by HOWARD,MARKUS

GOOD JUMPER by MCEWEN,KOBY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHN,THEO

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,THEO
TURNOVER by HOWARD,MARKUS

FOUL by BAILEY,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by MCEWEN,KOBY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,MARKUS



